		06-16	5-2000		·	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (PTO-1595 03/01)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	4	1 024	74356	↓ Atty. Do	cket 528.0 ↓	
		er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): F. Levent Degertekin Chanmin Su Peter G. Neilsen			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Georgia Tech Research Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes X No			612 U	
Nature of convey X Assignment Security Ag		Merger Change of Name	Street Address	: 505 10th Street		
Other Execution Date: February 28, 2003, June 2, 2003, and June 3, 2003			City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30318 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N			
1	peing filed together		e execution date of the a	pplication is: <u>June 6, 2003</u>		
A. Patent App 5. Name and addre	ss of party to who	0456136 om correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent App 5. Name and addre	ss of party to who	0456136 om correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)		1	
A. Patent App 5. Name and addre concerning docu Name: Timothy E	ss of party to who	om correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF)		1	
A. Patent App 5. Name and addre concerning docu Name: Timothy E Boyle Fredrickso Internal Address: 003 \$\$ITHIB1 00000055	ss of party to who ment should be m E. Newholm In Newholm Stein	om correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) X Enclosed	applications and patents	1 ount	
A. Patent App 5. Name and addre concerning docu Name: Timothy E Boyle Fredrickso Internal Address: 003 \$\$ITHIB1 00000055	ss of party to who ment should be me	om correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) X Enclosed	applications and patents R 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the cha	1 Dunt	
A. Patent App 5. Name and addre concerning docu Name: Timothy E Boyle Fredrickso Internal Address: 003 \$\$ITHIB1 00000055	ss of party to who ment should be me	om correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-1170	applications and patents R 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the cha		
A. Patent App 5. Name and addre concerning docu Name: Timothy E Boyle Fredrickso Internal Address: 003 \$517HIB1 0000005; 21 Street Address:2 City: Milwaukee	ss of party to who ment should be ment should be ment. Newholm n Newholm Stein 10456136 40.00 gp 50 East Wisconsi	om correspondence nailed: & Gratz S.C. n Avenue, Suite 1030 Zip: 53202	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-1170	applications and patents R 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit accommumber:		
5. Name and addre concerning docu Name: Timothy E Boyle Fredrickso Internal Address: 003 \$\$ITHIB1 0000005; 21 Street Address:2 City: Milwaukee	ss of party to who ment should be me	om correspondence nailed: & Gratz S.C. n Avenue, Suite 1030 Zip: 53202 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-1170 (Attach duplicate copy	applications and patents R 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit accommumber:	account)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, F. Levent Degertekin, Chanmin Someonion for which we are about to make application identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial entitled:	for Letters Patent of the Uni	ited States, which a	application may be
METHOD AND ACTUATION OF THE CANTILE	O APPARATUS FOR THE EVER OF A PROBE-BASE.	2	28–03; 6–2–03; 6–3–03
WHEREAS, Georgia Tech Research Corporation, laws of the State of Georgia and having its principal p entire interest in and to said invention, said application	lace of business in Atlanta,	Georgia, is desirou	us of acquiring the
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of On paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby a presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the legal representative, successors and assigns, the entincluding the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent country and which may be based in whole or in part Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, sa such applications and also including the right to sue arright to sue and recover for any and all infringements said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee ag	icknowledged, we have sold said Georgia Tech Resear- tire right, title and interest heretofore and hereafter fill to on said inventions and distuncted States or any other id assignment including the indirectory for any and all sucof said patents; and request	, assigned, and set ch Corporation, a in and to any an led in the United Secoveries, and in a country and which right to file and proch applications and the Commissioner	over and by these and said assignee's ad all applications States or any other and to any and all a may be based in osecute any and all also including the
WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle, It this instrument any further identification which may be United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.	e necessary or desirable in		
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby cover that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal represent any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said he and execute such papers, without expense to ourselve inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said asses force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.	ntatives or assigns have or wirs, legal representatives and s, as may be necessary or dignee, its successors or assignee,	ill execute any inst assigns will at all esirable in order to	rument or perform times do such acts o fully protect said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our h	nands and affixed our seals.		
Date: February 28, 2003 STATE OF Leorgia) SS. Swinnett / Fulfo COUNTY)	F. Levent Degerte	ex-	(SEAL)
On this <u>28</u> day of <u>Februar</u> , 2003. F. Levent Degertekin who is personally known to foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he evoluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth	signed, sealed and delivered	n whose name is I the said instrume	subscribed to the
	Notary Public, State of	Frank Beorgia	(SEAL)
	-	1	9/10/2004
{00032877.DOC /} [signatures c	ontinue – if applicable]	P	ATENT

REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0151

Inventors: F. Levent Degertekin, Chanmin Su, and Peter G. Neilson Date: 06/02/03 (SEAL) Chanmin Su STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss.

Santa Barbara COUNTY) On this 2nd day of _______, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Chanmin Su who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public, State of California

My Commission: expires 67/01/2006 PAMELA M. GALLOWAY Comm. # 1363467 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires July 1, 2006 Date: 6/3/03 (SEAL) Peter G. Neilsen STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. Santa Barbara COUNTY) On this 3rd day of June, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Peter Neilsen who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public, State of <u>California</u>

My Commission: <u>Capires</u> 07/01/2006

(SEAL) PAMELA M. GALLOWAY

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE ACTUATION OF THE CANTILEVER OF A PROBE-BASED

Title:

RECORDED: 06/06/2003

Comm. # 1363467 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Sents Berbers County Comm. Expires July 1, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0152